RESOLUTION NO. 2003-71

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE ADOPTING A DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (DBE) PROGRAM FOR USE ON PROJECTS RECEIVING FEDERAL FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

WHEREAS, the City of Elk Grove has received Federal financial assistance from the Department of Transportation; and

WHEREAS, as a condition of receiving this assistance, the City of Elk Grove will sign an assurance that it will comply with Title 49 of the Code of Federal Regulations, Part 26; and

WHEREAS, the City of Elk Grove desires to establish a Disadvantaged Business Enterprise program for use on projects receiving Federal financial assistance from the Department of Transportation in accordance with Title 49 of the Code of Federal Regulations, Part 26.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby adopts said Disadvantaged Business Enterprise Program for use on projects receiving Federal financial assistance from the Department of Transportation; and designates the City Engineer as the Disadvantaged Business Enterprise Liaison Officer for the City of Elk Grove; and designates the City Manager as the Reconsideration Official; and authorizes the City Manager to sign the Disadvantaged Business Enterprise Program for use on projects receiving Federal financial assistance from the Department of Transportation for the City of Elk Grove.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 16th day of April 2003.

RICK SOARES, MAYOR of the CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

ANTHONY B. MANZANETTI, CITY ATTORNEY

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

AYES:Soares, Briggs, Cooper, LearyNOES:NoneABSTAIN:NoneABSENT:Scherman